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Does your 
company accept 

credit card 
payments?

Is there a 
discount for a 

credit card 
payment?

Is there an 
additional 

charge for credit 
card payments?

Discount for 
early payment?

Prompt 
payment 

terms: ___% 
___ Days; Net 

30 Days

Jacaranda Air Construction Inc. N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Page Mechanical Group, LLC N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A

Remove Central air - condenser unit - 2 ton - 16-21 
SEER (North Office)

Vendor-------->

TOTAL

Replace and relocate Central Air Condenser Unit with 
similar 5 ton-16-21 SEER Model M# RA1460CJ1NB / 
S# W512155809 (Ruud or Trane) currently at @ 5.61' 
NAVD and will be raised to 9' NAVD

Remove Central air - condenser unit - 5 ton - 16-21 
SEER (South Office)

Clean all AC Ducting (all other items applicable to 2 
ton unit)

Remove and Replace all vents to include filter (exterior 
& interior)

Replace and relocate Central Air Condenser Unit with 
similar 2 ton-16-21 SEER Model M# 14AJM24A01 
/7994W221114491 (Ruud or Trane) currently at @ 
5.61' NAVD and will be raised to 9' NAVD

Replace Air Handler per Air-Conditioning, Heating, 
and Refrigeration Institute | AHRI) to match the 5 ton 
condenser (South Office)

Replace Air Handler per Air-Conditioning, Heating, 
and Refrigeration Institute | AHRI) to match the 2 ton 
condenser (North Office)

Electrical work -replace junction boxes if required 
(North and South Offices)

Clean all AC ducting (all other items applicable to 5 
ton unit)

Remove and replace all vents to include filter (exterior 
& Interior)

Opening Date 08/15/2023   FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY 
FWQ - 23-038 Equipment Services Air Conditioning Services 

Jacaranda Air Construction Inc

$750.00

$4,000.00

$2,500.00

$1,500.00

$750.00

$5,000.00

$2,700.00

$1,800.00

$750.00

$3,000.00

$4,000.00

$26,750.00 $138,610.00

$25,500.00

$22,200.00

$5,600.00

$8,660.00

$17,400.00

$3,000.00

Page Mechanical Group, LLC

$12,600.00

$17,950.00

$13,500.00

$3,000.00

$9,200.00

 CITY OF NAPLES 
Purchasing Division
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