## APLES ON THE GULF

## CITY OF NAPLES

## Purchasing Division

## Opening Date 08/15/2023 FOR INFORMATION PURPOSE ONLY FWQ - 23-038 Equipment Services Air Conditioning Services

	Vendor>	Jacaranda Air Construction Inc	Page Mechanical Group, LLC	
1	Remove Central air - condenser unit - 2 ton - 16-21 SEER (North Office)	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	
2	Replace and relocate Central Air Condenser Unit with similar 2 ton-16-21 SEER Model M# 14AJM24A01 /7994W221114491 (Ruud or Trane) currently at @ 5.61' NAVD and will be raised to 9' NAVD	\$4,000.00	\$17,400.00	
3	Remove and Replace all vents to include filter (exterior & interior)	\$2,500.00	\$8,660.00	
4	Clean all AC Ducting (all other items applicable to 2 ton unit)	\$1,500.00	\$9,200.00	
5	Remove Central air - condenser unit - 5 ton - 16-21 SEER (South Office)	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	
6	Replace and relocate Central Air Condenser Unit with similar 5 ton-16-21 SEER Model M# RA1460CJ1NB / S# W512155809 (Ruud or Trane) currently at @ 5.61' NAVD and will be raised to 9' NAVD	\$5,000.00	\$17,950.00	
7	Remove and replace all vents to include filter (exterior & Interior)	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00	
8	Clean all AC ducting (all other items applicable to 5 ton unit)	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	
9	Electrical work -replace junction boxes if required (North and South Offices)	\$750.00	\$5,600.00	
10	Replace Air Handler per Air-Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigeration Institute   AHRI) to match the 2 ton condenser (North Office)	\$3,000.00	\$22,200.00	
11	Replace Air Handler per Air-Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigeration Institute   AHRI) to match the 5 ton condenser (South Office)	\$4,000.00	\$25,500.00	
	TOTAL	\$26,750.00	\$138,610.00	

	Does your company accept credit card payments?	Is there a discount for a credit card payment?	Is there an additional charge for credit card payments?	Discount for early payment?	Prompt payment terms:% Days; Net 30 Days
Jacaranda Air Construction Inc.	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Page Mechanical Group, LLC	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A